Name and Forename(s)
HEBDEN, Arthur
HEBDEN, Alan

HEBDEN, C A

HEBDEN, Ernest Salmond
HEBDEN, George Spencer
HEBDEN, Harold
HEBDEN, Herbert
HEBDEN, HC

HEBDEN, Joseph
HEBDEN, James John
HEBDEN, John

HEBDEN, James John
HEBDEN, Robert
HEBDEN, Robert Coke
HEBDEN, Samuel
HEBDEN, T

HEBDEN, Walter
HEBDEN, William
HEBDON, Albert William
HEBDON, Charles
HEBDON, Charles William
HEBDON, Ernest
HEBDON, E A

HEBDON, Ernest William
HEBDON, G T

HEBDON, Harold Raymond Oldham
HEBDON, J

HEBDON, John Joseph
HEBDON, John Walter
HEBDON, Norman
HEBDON, R

HEBDON, William Henry
HEPDEN, AT

HEPDEN, C

HEPDEN, W D

HEPTON, Arthur
HEPTON, Benjamin
HEPTON, George
HEPTON, Harry
HEPTON, John Frank
HEPTON, John M.
HEPTON, William
HEPTON, William
EBDEN, George Walter
EBDEN, James Herman William
EBDEN, Sydney Charles
EBDEN, W

EBDON, Arthur Frank
EBDON, Archibald Stoodley
EBDON, Elias George
EBDON, F

EBDON, Henry Harry
EBDON, Herbert Mevoy
EBDON, John Alfred
EBDON, Oliver Francis Arthur
EBDON, R

EBDON, Samuel Mark
EBDON, Thomas James
EBDON, Victor

EPTON, B

EPTON, C W

EPTON, Frank

EPTON, J

EPTON, J

EPTON, William Harold

Rank
Corporal
Second Lieutenant
Private
Private
Second Lieutenant
Private
Private
Lance Corporal
Rifleman
Private
Private
Corporal
Private
Captain
Gunner
Private
Private
Rifleman
Serjeant
Private
Gunner
Lance Corporal
Private
Private
Private
Private
Serjeant
Lance Corporal
Sapper
Private
Corporal
Lance Corporal
Private
Private
Able Seaman
Lieutenant
Lance Corporal
Gunner
Private
Private
Private
Lieutenant
Private
Private
Driver
Private
Private
Driver
Private
Rifleman
Rifleman
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Corporal
Rifleman
Sapper
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private

Service No. Date Of Death

266047

2477
41376

121791
60848
66131
S/30029
41882
D/18338
41591
29/618

L/8398
23906
19172
1813
15097
44793
20720
24844
34090
205122
240740
31215
42867
513412
WR/267022
27023
2211
34503
58032
G/6703
MerseyZ/760

9420
6634
16686
16619
Apr-37

M2/182617
12377
L/47903
11782
18250
T2/016562
290713
1825
3432
50817
22774
34567
8211
19001
8747
2255
165630
42785
58403
14178
53510
CH/8327
46530

03/05/1917
08/05/1917
04/05/1915
04/04/1918
22/04/1917
13/11/1916
09/04/1918
02/05/1919
04/04/1917
09/10/1917
05/02/1919
31/08/1917
02/04/1917
25/02/1916
12/11/1918
01/07/1916
14/11/1915
13/02/1916
16/08/1917
09/10/1917
08/06/1917
14/10/1917
02/10/1918
26/10/1917
12/01/1918
07/06/1917
28/07/1916
09/04/1917
07/12/1918
16/09/1916
05/11/1916
23/09/1917
14/10/1918
11/03/1917
31/12/1917
13/04/1918
08/08/1916
01/07/1917
05/12/1916
22/09/1917
09/04/1918
09/11/1918
16/03/1919
12/11/1914
04/04/1918
08/03/1917
27/09/1916
12/10/1918
04/10/1917
09/05/1915
13/02/1916
01/08/1917
22/09/1917
01/10/1917
26/09/1914
01/07/1916
01/07/1916
25/05/1915
10/08/1918
23/10/1918
20/02/1919
01/07/1916
24/07/1918
07/09/1919
11/02/1919

Age
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown

39

22

20

38
Unknown
Unknown

30

29

23
Unknown

38

22
Unknown

22

19

20

22

33
Unknown
Unknown

21
Unknown

29
Unknown

22

21

17
Unknown

25
Unknown

20
Unknown

21

22

42
Unknown

36

28

34

27

37

21

21

20

25

40
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown

35

24

30

19

26

17

24

35

24
Unknown
Unknown

47

21

Regiment/Service
Duke of Wellington's (West Riding Regt)
Black Watch (Royal Highlanders)
East Yorkshire Regiment
Machine Gun Corps (Cavalry)
Leicestershire Regiment
East Yorkshire Regiment
Northumberland Fusiliers
West Yorks Regt (Prince of Wales's Own)
Rifle Brigade
York and Lancaster Regiment
2nd Dragoons (Royal Scots Greys)
West Yorks Regt (Prince of Wales's Own)
Northumberland Fusiliers
Royal Engineers
Royal Field Artillery
West Yorks Regt (Prince of Wales's Own)
West Yorks Regt (Prince of Wales's Own)
London Regiment (City of London Rifles)
Devonshire Regiment
Manchester Regiment
Royal Garrison Artillery
Yorkshire Regiment
The King's (Liverpool Regiment)
Northumberland Fusiliers
Oxford and Bucks Light Infantry
York and Lancaster Regiment
Royal Engineers
London Regiment (London Scottish)
Royal Engineers
Durham Light Infantry
Durham Light Infantry
King's Own Yorkshire Light Infantry
Worcestershire Regiment
Royal Sussex Regiment
Royal Naval Volunteer Reserve
Yorkshire Regiment
Lincolnshire Regiment
Royal Garrison Artillery
Yorkshire Regiment
Coldstream Guards
Durham Light Infantry
Reserve Cavalry Regiment
Royal Army Service Corps
South Wales Borderers
Royal Field Artillery
Devonshire Regiment
Yorkshire Regiment
Army Service Corps
Devonshire Regiment
Rifle Brigade
Rifle Brigade
Welsh Regiment
East Surrey Regiment
York and Lancaster Regiment
Welsh Regiment
Somerset Light Infantry
Devonshire Regiment
London Regiment (Post Office Rifles)
North Somerset Yeomanry
Leicestershire Regiment
Machine Gun Corps (Infantry)
York and Lancaster Regiment
Machine Gun Corps (Infantry)
Royal Marine Light Infantry
North Staffordshire Regiment

Cemetery/Memorial Name
Arras Memorial
Arras Memorial
Bedford House Cemetery
Pozieres Memorial
Basra Memorial
Thiepval Memorial
Le Grand Beaumart British Cemy, Steenweck
Cologne Southern Cemetery
Neuville-Bourjonval British Cemetery
Tyne Cot Memorial
Garforth Cemetery
Thiepval Memorial
Arras Memorial
Corbie Community Cemetery
Cologne Southern Cemetery
Dantzig Alley British Cemetery, Mametz
Hill 10 Cemetery
Arras Memorial
Brandhoek Military Cemetery
Tyne Cot Cemetery
Deir El Belah War Cemetery
Tyne Cot Memorial
Alexandria (Hadra) War Memorial Cemetery
Tyne Cot Memorial
St. Sever Cemetery Extension, Rouen
Ypres (Menin Gate) Memorial
Quarry Cemetery Montauban
London Cemetery Neuville-Vitasse
Terlincthun British Cemetery, Wimille
Thiepval Memorial
Warlencourt British Cemetery
Tyne Cot Memorial
Point-Du-Jour Cemetery, Athies
Aix-Noulette Communal Cemetery
Ruyaulcourt Military Cemetery
Ennemain Communal Cemetery Extension
Thiepval Memorial
Alexandria (Hadra) War Memorial Cemetery
Thiepval Memorial
Wimereux Communal Cemetery
Ploegsteert Memorial
Brebieres British Cemetery
Great Addington (All Saints) Churchyard
Greenwich Cemetery
Pozieres Memorial
Karasouli Military Cemetery
Regina Trench Cemetery, Grandcourt
Haifa War Cemetery
Tyne Cot Memorial
Ploegsteert Memorial
Menin Road South Military Cemetery
Ypres (Menin Gate) Memorial
Windmill British Cemetery, Monchy-Le-Preux
Tyne Cot Memorial
Les Gonards Cemetery, Versailles
Gordon Dump Cemetery, Ovillers-La-Boiselle
Ovillers Military Cemetery
Le Touret Memorial
Crouy British Cemetery, Crouy-Sur-Somme
Vendegies-Au-Bois British Cemetery
Willioughby (St Helen) Churchyard, Willoughby
Thiepval Memorial
Crossroads Cemetery, Vendegies Au Bois
Alford Cemetery Lincs
Les Baraques Military Cemetery, Sangatte
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