Name and Forename(s)	Rank		Date Of Death	Age	Regiment/Service	Cemetery/Memorial Name
HEBDEN, Arthur	Corporal	266047	03/05/1917	Unknown	Duke of Wellington's (West Riding Regt)	Arras Memorial
HEBDEN, Alan	Second Lieutenant	0.477	08/05/1917	Unknown	Black Watch (Royal Highlanders)	Arras Memorial
HEBDEN, CA	Private	2477	04/05/1915	Unknown	East Yorkshire Regiment	Bedford House Cemetery
HEBDEN, Ernest Salmond	Private	41376	04/04/1918	39	Machine Gun Corps (Cavalry)	Pozieres Memorial
HEBDEN, George Spencer	Second Lieutenant	101701	22/04/1917	22	Leicestershire Regiment	Basra Memorial
HEBDEN, Harring	Private	121791	13/11/1916	20	East Yorkshire Regiment	Thiepval Memorial
HEBDEN, Herbert	Private	60848	09/04/1918	38	Northumberland Fusiliers	Le Grand Beaumart British Cemy, Steenweck
HEBDEN, H C	Lance Corporal Rifleman	66131 S/30029	02/05/1919 04/04/1917	Unknown	West Yorks Regt (Prince of Wales's Own)	Cologne Southern Cemetery Neuville-Bourjonval British Cemetery
HEBDEN, Joseph	Private	41882	09/10/1917	Unknown 30	Rifle Brigade	
HEBDEN, James John HEBDEN, John	Private	D/18338	05/02/1919	29	York and Lancaster Regiment 2nd Dragoons (Royal Scots Greys)	Tyne Cot Memorial Garforth Cemetery
HEBDEN, James John		41591	31/08/1917	23	West Yorks Regt (Prince of Wales's Own)	Thiepval Memorial
HEBDEN, Robert	Corporal Private	29/618	02/04/1917	Unknown	Northumberland Fusiliers	Arras Memorial
HEBDEN, Robert Coke	Captain	29/010	25/02/1916	38	Royal Engineers	Corbie Community Cemetery
HEBDEN, Nobell Coke	Gunner	L/8398	12/11/1918	22	Royal Field Artillery	Cologne Southern Cemetery
HEBDEN, T	Private	23906	01/07/1916	Unknown	West Yorks Regt (Prince of Wales's Own)	Dantzig Alley British Cemetery, Mametz
HEBDEN, Walter	Private	19172	14/11/1915	22	West Yorks Regt (Prince of Wales's Own)	Hill 10 Cemetery
HEBDEN, William	Rifleman	1813	13/02/1916	19	London Regiment (City of London Rifles)	Arras Memorial
HEBDON, Albert William	Serjeant	15097	16/08/1917	20	Devonshire Regiment	Brandhoek Military Cemetery
HEBDON, Charles	Private	44793	09/10/1917	22	Manchester Regiment	Tyne Cot Cemetery
HEBDON, Charles William	Gunner	20720	08/06/1917	33	Royal Garrison Artillery	Deir El Belah War Cemetery
HEBDON, Ernest	Lance Corporal	24844	14/10/1917	Unknown	Yorkshire Regiment	Tyne Cot Memorial
HEBDON, E A	Private	34090	02/10/1918	Unknown	The King's (Liverpool Regiment)	Alexandria (Hadra) War Memorial Cemetery
HEBDON, Ernest William	Private	205122	26/10/1917	21	Northumberland Fusiliers	Tyne Cot Memorial
HEBDON, G T	Private	240740	12/01/1918	Unknown	Oxford and Bucks Light Infantry	St. Sever Cemetery Extension, Rouen
HEBDON, Harold Raymond Oldham	Private	31215	07/06/1917	29	York and Lancaster Regiment	Ypres (Menin Gate) Memorial
HEBDON, J	Serjeant	42867	28/07/1916	Unknown	Royal Engineers	Quarry Cemetery Montauban
HEBDON, John Joseph	Lance Corporal	513412	09/04/1917	22	London Regiment (London Scottish)	London Cemetery Neuville-Vitasse
HEBDON, John Walter	Sapper	WR/267022	07/12/1918	21	Royal Engineers	Terlincthun British Cemetery, Wimille
HEBDON, Norman	Private	27023	16/09/1916	17	Durham Light Infantry	Thiepval Memorial
HEBDON, R	Corporal	2211	05/11/1916	Unknown	Durham Light Infantry	Warlencourt British Cemetery
HEBDON, William Henry	Lance Corporal	34503	23/09/1917	25	King's Own Yorkshire Light Infantry	Tyne Cot Memorial
HEPDEN, A T	Private	58032	14/10/1918	Unknown	Worcestershire Regiment	Point-Du-Jour Cemetery, Athies
HEPDEN, C	Private	G/6703	11/03/1917	20	Royal Sussex Regiment	Aix-Noulette Communal Cemetery
HEPDEN, W D	Able Seaman	MerseyZ/760	31/12/1917	Unknown	Royal Naval Volunteer Reserve	Ruyaulcourt Military Cemetery
HEPTON, Arthur	Lieutenant		13/04/1918	21	Yorkshire Regiment	Ennemain Communal Cemetery Extension
HEPTON, Benjamin	Lance Corporal	9420	08/08/1916	22	Lincolnshire Regiment	Thiepval Memorial
HEPTON, George	Gunner	6634	01/07/1917	42	Royal Garrison Artillery	Alexandria (Hadra) War Memorial Cemetery
HEPTON, Harry	Private	16686	05/12/1916	Unknown	Yorkshire Regiment	Thiepval Memorial
HEPTON, John Frank	Private	16619	22/09/1917	36	Coldstream Guards	Wimereux Communal Cemetery
HEPTON, John M.	Private	Apr-37	09/04/1918	28	Durham Light Infantry	Ploegsteert Memorial
HEPTON, William	Lieutenant		09/11/1918	34	Reserve Cavalry Regiment	Brebieres British Cemetery
HEPTON, William	Private	M2/182617	16/03/1919	27	Royal Army Service Corps	Great Addington (All Saints) Churchyard
EBDEN, George Walter	Private	12377	12/11/1914	37	South Wales Borderers	Greenwich Cemetery
EBDEN, James Herman William	Driver	L/47903	04/04/1918	21	Royal Field Artillery	Pozieres Memorial
EBDEN, Sydney Charles	Private	11782	08/03/1917	21	Devonshire Regiment	Karasouli Military Cemetery
EBDEN, W	Private	18250	27/09/1916	20	Yorkshire Regiment	Regina Trench Cemetery, Grandcourt
EBDON, Arthur Frank	Driver	T2/016562	12/10/1918	25	Army Service Corps	Haifa War Cemetery
EBDON, Archibald Stoodley	Private	290713	04/10/1917	40	Devonshire Regiment	Tyne Cot Memorial
EBDON, Elias George	Rifleman	1825	09/05/1915	Unknown	Rifle Brigade	Ploegsteert Memorial
EBDON, F	Rifleman	3432	13/02/1916	Unknown	Rifle Brigade	Menin Road South Military Cemetery
EBDON, Henry Harry	Private	50817	01/08/1917	Unknown	Welsh Regiment	Ypres (Menin Gate) Memorial
EBDON, Herbert Mevoy	Private	22774	22/09/1917	35	East Surrey Regiment	Windmill British Cemetery, Monchy-Le-Preux
EBDON, John Alfred	Private	34567	01/10/1917	24	York and Lancaster Regiment	Tyne Cot Memorial
EBDON, Oliver Francis Arthur	Private	8211	26/09/1914	30	Welsh Regiment	Les Gonards Cemetery, Versailles
EBDON, R	Private	19001 8747	01/07/1916 01/07/1916	19 26	Somerset Light Infantry	Gordon Dump Cemetery, Ovillers-La-Boiselle
EBDON, Samuel Mark	Corporal				Devonshire Regiment	Ovillers Military Cemetery
EBDON, Thomas James	Rifleman	2255 165630	25/05/1915	17 24	London Regiment (Post Office Rifles)	Le Touret Memorial
EBDON, Victor	Sapper		10/08/1918	24 35	North Somerset Yeomanry	Crouy British Cemetery, Crouy-Sur-Somme
EPTON, B	Private	42785 58403	23/10/1918	35 24	Leicestershire Regiment	Vendegies-Au-Bois British Cemetery Williamshy (St. Helen) Churchyard, Willoughby
EPTON, C W EPTON, Frank	Private Private	14178	20/02/1919 01/07/1916	24 Unknown	Machine Gun Corps (Infantry) York and Lancaster Regiment	Willioughby (St Helen) Churchyard, Willoughby Thiepval Memorial
EPTON, Frank EPTON, J	Private Private	53510	24/07/1918	Unknown	Machine Gun Corps (Infantry)	Crossroads Cemetery, Vendegies Au Bois
EPTON, J EPTON, J	Private Private	CH/8327	07/09/1919	47	Royal Marine Light Infantry	Alford Cemetery Lincs
EPTON, 3 EPTON, William Harold	Private	46530	11/02/1919	21	North Staffordshire Regiment	Les Baraques Military Cemetery, Sangatte
E. 1014, William Harold	Tivato	+0000	11/02/1010	۷ ۱	North Stanordonine Regiment	255 Daraquos military Comotery, Cangatte